UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Farm Service Agency OK Notice CONSV-81
100 USDA, Suite 102
Stillwater, OK 74074-2633

For: County Offices

2003 County EQIP Allocations

Approved by: State Executive Director ’ _

1 Overview
A Background

In previous years, the EQIP allocations were transmitted to county offices with individual
allocation letters. This year the initial allocations are being transmitted on a chart
contained in Exhibit 1. There will not be any individual allocation letters for the initial
allocations.

B Purpose
This notice transmits to county offices the initial 2003 EQfP. allocations.
2 County Office Action
A Exhibit 1--Chart of County Allocations
Exhibit 1 provides a chart of 2003 EQIP allocations for county offices. One column
contains the 409999/2003, Natural Resource Concerns allocations, by county and one
columnn lists the 402222/2003, Ground and Surface Water Conservation allocations.

These amounts shall be loaded into the System 36 CCC Conservation ledger
immediately. Record allocations according to 2-CONSV, paragraph 302.

Disposal Date: Distribution:
09-01-03 County Offices

06-17-03 Page 1




OK Notice CONSV-81

2003 EQIP ALLOCATIONS

Exhibit 1
409999/ 402222/
County 2003 2003
‘|Love $92,414
Maior $81,480
Marshall $73,875
Mayes $77,179
McClain 573,309
McCurtain $124,129
Mcintosh T LT
Meintosh $144,492
Murray $98,393
Muskogee 571,258
Noble $161,865
Nowata $68,714
Okfuskee $129,691
Oklahoma $87,771
QOkmulgee $147,374
Osage $277,190
Ottawa $75,232
Pawnes $205,310
Payne $§121,335
Pittsburg 599,603
Pontotoc 570,115
Pottawatomie I
Pottawatomie 148,391
Pushmataha 575,245
Roger Mills 5107,422
Rogers $91,169
Seminole $161,524
Sequovah 569,709
Stephens $100,208
Texas $152,554 $367,30C
Tillman $97,048
Tulsa 567,565
Wagoner 571,395
Washington 569,165
Washita s$71,431
Woods SR
Woods $169,045
Woodward 591,224

409999/ 402222/

County 2003 2003
Adair $253,366
Altalta 8275.264
Atoka 568,510
Beaver $138,282 $150,000
Beckham $79,117
Blaine . :
Blaine $150,711
Bryan 5105,216
Caddo TR
Caddo N
Caddo $291,198
Canadian S
Canadian $309,861
Carter $158,515
Cherokee $71,603
Choctaw g -
Choctaw $227,133
Cimarron $67,565 $200,000
Cleveland §72,703
Coal 567,565
Comanche $253,038
Cotton $158,606
Craig 572,195
Creek §71,288
Custer LT
Custer $195,004
Delaware 5182,565
Dewey 559,564
Ellis $127,176
Gartield $144.,479
Garvin $70,816
Grady §74,569
Grant 588,202
Greer 568,331
Harmon $82,628
Harper $103.690
Haskell $115.642
Hughes $81.975
Jackson 567,722
Jefierson S82,739
Johnston 581.862
Kay 5$80.339
Kinafisher $89.780
Kiowa

Kiowa 5147.970
Latimer

Latimer $138.961
LeFiore $117,179
Lincoln $147,821
Logan $159.996

6-17-03

Page




